Coyle 116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644 townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

The Town of

RESOLUTION 2024-03

A Resolution Establishing the Coyle Cemetery Fees for Plot or Lot Purchases.

WHEREAS, the Coyle Cemetery is maintained by the Town of Coyle; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Coyle has determined the pricing for sales of plots/lots at the Coyle Cemetery are as follows;

One Plot	\$300.00
One Lot – 5 Spaces	\$1,500.00

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the governing board of the Town of Coyle, that these purchase fees be adopted.

Adopted by the governing body of the Town of Coyle this 15th day of August, 2023 pursuant to Town of Coyle Resolution 2024-03.

Carl Long, Mayor

Linde Yogan, Town Clerk